## PRESS RELEASE

DATE: 13/05/2019

NO. 12

CONTACT: Press Office, tel. +46 8 787 02 00



SVERIGES RIKSBANK SE-103 37 Stockholm (Brunkebergstorg 11)

Tel +46 8 787 00 00 Fax +46 8 21 05 31 registratorn@riksbank.se www.riksbank.se

## New publication time for Financial Stability Report on 22 May

The time of publication of the Riksbank's Financial Stability Report on 22 May has been moved to 8.30 am. The press conference to be held on the same day has also been moved to 10 am.

The Financial Stability Report will be published as usual on the Riksbank's website, www.riksbank.se. The press conference will be held at the Riksbank, Brunkebergstorg 11. Stefan Ingves, Governor of the Riksbank, and Olof Sandstedt, Head of the Financial Stability Department, will participate in the press conference.

Press cards or the equivalent must be shown to attend. The press conference will be broadcast live on the Riksbank's website, where it will also be available to view afterwards.